Alaska Scientific Crime Detection Laboratory

DataMaster Certification Form
Issued: 7/10/2015 Version: DMCEF 2015 R1
Effective: 7/10/2015 Status: Active

Instrument S/N {00 (o l» Ewyﬂ Rmm{: Ban’ubht Start Date ‘7!50/ IS
I. Diagnostic Test (attached) Internal Standard value <3.00% Yes [
1. Voltage Checks
a. Adjust voltages, if needed E/

i. Lamp (2.6V Maximum) iv. Chopper Frequency
ii. Bias v. Detector Voltage (-0.100V
iii. Cooler (2.0V Maximum) to 0.100V)
b. Set RFI

¢. Adjust barometer reading to match NIST traceable barometer [
d. Adjust volume setting, if needed (1.5L +/- 0.1L) gl
e. Print Technician Screen (attached)
2. Print Calibration Factors (attached)
3. Volume Test - Minimum _| &5 L (1.3Lto 1.70)[3—
4. Linearity Test (attached)
a. Levels Used
L. 0.020g/210L Mnf TLIVIO Lot 0291502682 Exp3/5 7
i 0.040g/210L Mnf LUMO Lot (32915040 A3 Exp 35 [i7

iii. 0.080g/210L MnfTULM Lot 013 5460 A 2 Exp 2!!5’[]

iv. 0.100g/210L Mnf TLMO Lot 029]5[00 Al Exp 3|5 17

v. 0.200g210L Mnf Gyuth_ Lot 1530 Exp_ 5/ 117
1. Simulator SN__DRUY|lp2  Date Calibrated LHialis
vi. 0.300g210L Mnf Gutin Lot 142770 Exp 12{2]i0
I Simulator SN_DR5] _Date Calibrated_1]20]|S,
5. Functional Tests (attache
a. Incomplete m//) b. Invalid Iﬂ/

¢. Interference IZI/ 5d. Exceeded attempts B/
4110 4V

i Acetone-Mnf@'lLLﬂn Lot —G-8mé  Level 0.100 Exp 511

I. Simulator S/N_DRUlw?  Date Calibrated TGS
ii. Isopropanol - Mnf (5 th Lot |50%® Level 0.100 Exp 171

1. Simulator SN SDIl T Date Calibrated_uzo' 15

iii. Negative Control - Mnf Gyutln Lot ISO50 Level 0.100 Exp 8)a[i7

L. Simulator SN_DRH(IS _Date Calibrated_{/[q )5,

e. RFI B~
6. Verify stylus is I%lyd;rated E/ 9. Verification of Calibration E/
7. Reset Options 10. Non-Drinking Subject Test (attached) Q/
8. Clear Memory m/ 11. Upload [}

13. Remove tank prior to shut down NA

End Date {0[{1[‘5
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All printed copies are uncontrolled. Approved by Forensic Alcohol Supervisor




DIAGNOSTIC RECORD

Alaska Department of Public Safety

DATAMASTER dmt: 100676
Date; 09/30/2015
Time: (08:55:16

WVERS LONS
DMT :
P1d =1

Modem: 2.6
Questions: 2.2

TEMPERATURES

Sample Chamber = 48.7°C
{44.0°¢C ~ 52.0°C)

Breath Tube = 48.1°%¢
{38.0°C - 50.0°C)

SETTINGS

Lamp Voltage = 1.5¢ V
(0.96 Vv - 2.24 V)

Cooler Veltage = 1.67 V
(0.99 v - 2.20 V)

Bias Voltage = 80O V
{47 v - 111 v}

Chopper Freq = 540 Hz
{475 Hz - 575 Hz)

Barometer = 29.5 in

PUMP INFO

Flow Rate = 4.126 L/M
(3.500 L/M - 6.500 L/M)

DETECTOR INFO
PUMP ON
(0.0602 V <= 0.010 V)
PUMP OFF _
{0.002 Vv <= 0.010 W)

FILTER INFO
Filter 1
Filter 2
Filter 3

{0-00% -

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED
PASSED
PASSED

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED
PASSED
PASSED

PASSED
3.00%)




Technician Screen

DATAMASTER dmt: 100676

Date: 09/30/2015
Time: 9:01 AM

Temperatures (°g)
Sample Cell:
Breath Tube:

Current Barometer
Volume (Ltr)

Settings
Lamp:
Bias:
Cooler:
Chopper:

Voltages (V)
Flow:
Detectoxr:

29.4 in
1.55

l1.62 v
80 v

1.7 v
539 Hz

1.06 v
-0.066 V




CALIBRATION FACTORS

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmit: 100676

Date: 10/26/2011

Time: 07:46:55

ca = 0.1000
CAL = 1.005681 0.800 <= CAL < 1.200
bl = 0.0000 0.00060 <= bl < 0.0040
b2 = 0.0043 0.8010 <= b2 < 0.0100
b3 = 0.0000 0.0000 <= b3 < 0.0040
Xg = 0.0882 0.0500 <= Xq < §.2000
a2l = 1.239164 1.050 <= a2l < 1.300
a3l = 0.566145 0.300 <= a3l < 0.800




SUBJECT TEST

Aloohol {g/210L}

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100876

Date: 09/30/2015

Time: 05:02:29

SUBJUECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX

OFPERATOR NAME:
ERANDI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 7038

DEPT/AGENCY:
MINIMIM VOILUME
CASE/REPORT: XXXX

TEST TYPE: TEST

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.080

TARGET AT 29.41: 0.079

LOT #: 09214080a3

EXPIRATION: 05/01/2016

DIAGNOSTIC CHECK PASSED
BLANK TEST G.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.077%
BLANK TEST 0.400
SUBJECT SAMPLE (Vol=1.58L}) 0.000
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.077
BLANK TEST 0.000

09:03
09:03
09:03
09:04
09:05
09:05
09:06
09:07
09:07

..... Flow Rate(L/M)
-— Min. Flow Rate (L/M]

40,00

e e el 36 G0

[P ..., S e e wm . O_,.u-

e 12800

— R




LINEARITY CHECK

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100676

Date: 08/30/2015
Time: 0%9:41:42

SUPERVISCR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 7038

TARGET AVERAGE STD. DEV.
0.020 0.0202 0.0004
0.03% 0.03%0 0.0000
0.079 0.0778 0.0004
0.098 0.0874 0.0005
0.200 0.2018 0.4004
0.300 0.3010 0.0000
SLOPE = 1.006318

R? = 0.999%39

0,600

0.500

0. 400~

0,300/

0,100

0.000

0. 000

0.200

0.300

0.400

0.500

0,800



LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 1.

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100676

Date:; 09/30/2015
Time: 09:41:43

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION

NOMINAL: ©0.020

TARGET AT 29.44: 0.020

LOT #: 0281502042

EXPIRATION: 03/05/2017

TANK PRESSURE: 298 psi

BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.021
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD g.020
BLANK TEST 4.0090
EXTERNAT, STANDARD 0.020
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.020
BLANK TEST 0.0g0
EXTERNAL STANDARD D.0z20
BLANK TEST 8.0040
Average = 0,0202

5td Dev = 0.0004

09:42
09:42
09:43
09: 44
09:44
09:45
0g:45
09:46
09:4¢
09:47
09:47
09:48

30

0.100 g - 40.00
9.020 Alechol (g/210L) [ -} 36.00
o.o80ll7 77" F}ow Rate(F/M} 32.00
0.07¢ : é- 28,00
[u I )] o S SRR ; ~|24.0n0
0.

n.

0.

0.

0.

5. i : : :

! 5 10 15 20 25 30
0.100 ; : : 40.00
0.090 Alcchol (g/210L) |- i 36.00
00807 """ Flaw Rate{F{M} 32.00
0,070 ' 28.00
0,080 24.00
0. 050 20.00
0.040 15.00
6.030 12.00
0. 020 e o : - 8.00
.010 . : - -14.00
p.oooll "7 i : : — Jdc.oo

) £ 10 15 20 25 30
0.100 B ] : : 7 40,00
0.050 Bloohol (gf2ZLOL) i e |36.00
o 08001777 F}ow Rate(?/MJ 32.00
. ' : ~|28.00
0. £24.00
0. 20.00
0. -|16.00
a. -1z 00
0. ~t8. 00
0. P 14.00
n. - i : ; 0.00

1] 5 10 15 20 25 30
0.100 ; ; ; ; : 40,00
0.0%0 Aleohol (g/210L) ey <|36.00
o.eaall F}ow Rate{;/M} 32,00
R.070 ; %- -|28.00
0,060 - E “12d4.00
0. 050 - - {20.00
0.040f - -~ 116,00
5. 030~ - 1200
00 20 e e 6. 0o
0.010] A 4. 00
0.000 ; : : : 0.00

0 5 10 15 20 75 30
0.1001 ; ; - : : 460.00
0. 050 Alcohol (g/210L} | -136.00
a.gsol-l 77" F}ow Rate(F/MJ 132.00
VI v ) I— : ' 28 00
0. 0G0 |- e e et : 24,00
0 . 050 R A LT TP ‘ ¢ e b Jereeees T et e e aan e e e e, geseee +eeen 20 N 00
0.0400 -116.00
0.030]" -[12.00
0,020 - i P
0.010 o l4.0m
0,000 . 0.00

25



LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 2

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100676

Date: 09/30/2015

Time: 09:49:42%

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.040
TARGET AT 29.44:
LOT #: 02915040A3
EXPIRATION: 03/05/2017
TANK PRESSURE: 393 psi

6.039

BLANK TEST 0.00¢C
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.03%
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.039
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNATL STANDARD 0.039
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.038
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.039
BLANK TEST 0.000C
Average = 0.0390

Std Dev = 0.0080

09:50
05:50
09:51
09:52
09:52
09:523
09:53
09:54
069:54
09:55
09:55
09:5¢6

[in T e T o R e T

fan B N o e T o T o T o T o S v B

O

o O o O

Lo v o B T o R e )

s e R e T e v e D o T e T = I =

T N v s T i T o T s T o B e TR v R

BYLCONGL (7 210D | oo bt b e

Flow Rate{L/M)

BLeshol {9/ 2L0L) |« A e oo o o b

Flow Rate{L/M)

Alcohol {(g/210L)
Flow Rate({L/M)

i0 15

Foem -

ALCONOL G/ 210L) b= b+ o b v oo

Flow Rate{L/M)

16,00
112,00
~18.800
4.00
G.00

ALGORGL{G/ZLOL) = v+ s b
Elow RACe(L/M) | o o b

40.00
36,00

©132.00

~|28.00

~|24.00
120,00
“|16.00
(12,00
Sl|.o0

1400
5.00

30



LINERRITY CHECK: Control Test 3

Alaska Department of Public Safety

DATAMASTER dmt: 100676
Date: 0%/30/2015
Time: (9:58:19

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAT: 0.08¢
TARGET AT 29.44:
LOT #: 01315080A2
EXPIRATION: 02/05/2017

0.079

TANK PRESSURE: 1059 psi

BLANK TEST 0.080
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.078
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.078
BLANK TEST G.ooo
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.078
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.078
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL S5TANDARD 0.877
BLANK TREST 0.000
Average = 0.0778

5td Dev = 0.0004

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:01
10:01
ig:02
10:02
10:03
10:03
10:04
10:04
10:05

=B B )

L= » ]

=)

LR e Y o B I o e T

-0 O 0 O 9O o0

=R R e T = o D e S o S o TR S o 8

=R o = o T = B = T < B v

40.00

Alcohol {g/ 210L) foooee

e Flow Rate(L/M)

36.00
32,00
-{28.00
|24.00
-{20.00
~116.00
112,00
18,00

-[4.00

0.90

0 5 10 15 20

Rloohol (q/210L) |~ - oo s b
N Flow Rate(L/M) S

Alcchol ig/210L)
R Flow Rate{L/M)

~ |26, 00

116,00
q12.00
18,00

4.00
0.00

30

|----- Flow Rate(L/M)

AlcohollglleL]_.mj._mm_pwwlmmM“mm_Jm

4000
36.00

-132.00
l2s. a0
~124.00
~|20.00

Alcohol {g/210L) [
NEEREE Flow Rate(L/M}

18,00

.00




LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 4

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100676

Date: 09/30/2015
Time: 10:06:57

EXTERNAL STANDARD
NOMINAL: 0.100
TARGET AT 29.44:
LOT #: 02915100A1

EXPIRATION: 03/05/2017
TANK PRESSURE: 1083 psi

INFORMATION

BLANK TEST a.300
INTERNAT, STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.097
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.097
BLANK TEST 9.000
BXTERNAL STANDARD 0.098
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.098
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAT STANDARD 0.097
BLANK TEST 0.000
Average = 0§.0874

S5td Dev = 0.0005

10:08
10:08
10:08
1G:99
19:09
10:10
10:18
10:11
10:11
16:12
10:12
10:13

0.200[ : , £0.00
0.180)- Alesholig/210L) 36.00
o.160p-1 " Flow Rate(L/M) 32.00
0.140 : TSRS S OSSO SO 00
0,120 e 0 o ee b e 00
01000 - oo
0.0806}{ -
0. 060kt
00 040 b
0. ozold o
0.000
o
0.200 : 1 _
a.150]- AL oot ] (G7 210Dy | - e e o
0160k """ F}ow Rate{;/M}
D_lqo_mm”.h_m”{“wwmm_mmm;”m‘mmmmnﬁ.
02120 o b+ e i
0.100
0. 080} fmmn
6. 060 |-4mrre ..
00400 e
0. 020k
0.0600 - : 5 i
) 5 10 15 20 25 30
0.200 : : : - 40.00
0.180|+ —— Rleohol {g/210L) |- 36.00
016004777 Flow Rate(L/M) 3200
06,140 |- 26.00
0120 b b 24.00
0.100}- 20.00
0.080 16.00
00601+ oo 12.00
0. 0dah e 5. 00
0,020}~ — - 1.00
0.000 f | ; i 0.00
o 5 1o 15 20 25 30
0.200 ; ; : : 40.00
0.130}- Alcohol {g/210L) S S S 36,00
IS T R Flow Rate{L/M) 32.00
YR Y: S N N S S 2500
0,120} 2400
0,100} 20.00
0.080 |16.00
0.060 : o 112,00
0. 040 » |8 00
0080 i s oo
p.oool - - ; : ? 0.00
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
0.200 F ¥ : ] 40.00
0.180 ~{__ Aleakol {g/210L) | = 36.00
0.1604{ 7 Flow Rate(L/M) -|32.00
01400 ] ' Los. 00
PO T2) IO NROUNE SR SUN {2400
0.100}- e 20.00
0.080 16.00
0.060(- + |12.00
0. 040 - ; Ja. o0
n.0008 ~ ' : f : 0.00
D 5 10 15 20 25 30



LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 5

—— Alcohol {g/210L} [ ; : ; ;
_________________________ 0.2505-1~---- Flew Rate{L/M) e 133,33
Alaska Department of Public Safety : ; : ' .
DATAMASTER dmt: 100676 0.20Q} - e v ISR C|2GE.BT

Date: 09/30/2015 6. 150/ i o0 00
Time: 10:14:41 10 ; ‘
EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION 0,100 g o ¥ £ '
NOMINATL: 0.200 f :
LOT #: GUTEH 15130 o, na0t - .87
EXPIRATION: 05/11/2017 [~ & L ST S S
BLANK TEST 0.000  19:15 P-o00 g s 10 15 20 25 %0 R T ET
INTERNAT STANDARD VERIFIED 10:15 0. 500 : : : _ 10.00
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.201 10:16 : . )
BLANK TEST 0.000 10:17 Alcohol (g/210L) : ; :
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0 . 202 10:1? 0. 285011 ----- E‘lC‘W’ Rate EL/M) - . [ . -. I TN 33_33
BLANK TEST 0.000 10:18 ; " f : r
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.202 10:1% 0. : 26.87
BELANK TEST 0.000 10:20 g
EXTERNAT. STANDARD 0.202 10:20 . . : 2000
BLANK TEST 0.006 10:21 .- : .
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.202 10:21 :
BLANK TEST 0.000 10:22 0. 13.33
Average = 0.2018 : i 4
5td Dev = 0.0004 o _ _ : 5.5
0. i - - : i 0.00
5 10 15 20 25 30
0. ; " ; 7 7 40,00
—— Alcohol {g/210L) : ‘
0.280)]----- Flew Rate(L/M) e S -133.33

0.050 L § 5.67
0.000 i 0.00
5 10 15 20 25 30
0.300[ ; : ; 40.00
—— Alcohol (g/210L)
0.250|{----- Flow Rate |L/M) 33,33
0.200} 26.67

0.15¢

0' 100 [ IS .-:..-.._............., ..:A

OO T T 1 T o O SN ST ST G.67
G000 - : 0.0
Z0 25 30
0.300 : T T T : 40,00
Aleohol (g/210L) - ; ;
9.250]1----- Flow Rate(L/t) T e e e | 3333

; 13.33
0. 05O [+ o o s o e .67
o.000 ; : : f ; .00




LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test &

- 400

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100&76

Date: 09/30/2015
Time: 10:25:14

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATTON

NOMINAT.: 0.300
L.OT #: GUTH 14270
EXPIRATION:

BLANK TEST
INTERNAL STANDARD
EXTERMNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAT, STANDARD
BLANK TEST

0.3010

12/02/2016

Average
Std Dev

0.0000

0.000
VERIFIED
0.301
0.000
0.301
0.000
0.301
¢.000
4.301
0.000
0.301
0.009

10:26
10:26
10:26
10:27
10:28
10:29
10:29
10:30
10:38
10:31
10:31
10:32

. 000

.400

L3040

200

-150

400
350}

150

L D00

A0

L300

.100

. DOB

-400

.150

Nslsls]

350

L0501}

Alccholi{g/210L}

_____ Flow Rate{L/M)

'200 e e e f........ PP I. P

L350

L 250 e s

----- Flow Rate{L/M)

Alecoheol (g/210L) e e e

. 050 -
000

40,
~135.

-1 30.

20.
“t15.

10.

o
90

on

aa
o0

o0

L3007

. 200 U T I.......

casgl] e e

Alcchol {g/210L) .. .

----- Flow Rate{L/M)

5.00
0.00
40,00
35.00

E 10

15 24 25

L3507

----- Flow Rate{L/M}

ALCONSL (G 2LOLY b oo o b

- 36.

LB b et e e s i b D e

|30.

00

.00
.00
iyole]
.00

.00

0.00

4Q,
35,

25.

120,

15.

o0
oG

00

20

a0

0a

118,00

5. 00

15 0 25

000

L3501

3007

200 [ e [

L100¢-

asg| e -

_____ Flow Rate(L/M)

Bloohol (g 2100 | oo i

S0,

40,
35,

-1 20

25.

15.

00
0o

o0

20

[o14]

~15.00
.00



40.00

SUBJECT TEST : :
Alcohel {g/210L)

rrrrrrrrrrrrrrr Flow Rate [L/M)
||||||||||||||| —--— Min. Flow Rate{L/M)

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100676

cemem e .“wm . OQ

bate: 09/30/2015
Time: 13:08:30

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX

OPERATOR NAME:
BRANDTI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 7038

DEPT/AGENCY: S
INCOMPLETE

CASE/REPORT: XXXX

TEST TYPE: TEST

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.080

TARGET AT 29.60: 0.079

LOT #: 01315080A2

EXPIRATION: 02/05/2017

DIAGNOSTIC CHECK PASSED 13:10
BLANK TEST 0.000 13:190
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED 13:11
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.078 13:11
BLANK TEST 0.000 13:12
SUBJECT SAMPLE INCOMPLETE 13:14

16,00

: . | i ; : : : ; . : 0.00
O iD 20 34 40 50 &0 10 20 30 190 1i¢ 1z0




SUBJECT TEST

Alcohol {g/210L)

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100676

Date: 09/30/2015

Time: 13:19:21

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX

OFPERATOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
CPERATOR'S #: 7038

DEPT /AGENCY:

INVALTID KNOWN MOUTH ALCOHOL
CASE/REPORT: XXXX
TEST TYPE: TEST

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NCMINAT: 0.080

TARGET AT 29.60: 0.079

LOT #: 01315080A2

EXPIRATION: 02/05/2017

DIAGNGSTIC CHECK PASSED
BLANK TEST g.009
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.078
BLANK TEST 0.050
SUBJECT SAMPLE INVALID

13:21
13:21
13:21
13:21
13:22
13:23

..... Flow Rate{L/M}

cee- Min., Flow Rate[L/M)

40,00

|36.00

20.00

1a.00

.00

35

44

50

55

&0




SUBJECT TEST

Alaska Department of Public Safety
PATAMASTER dmt: 100676

Date: 09/30/2015

Time: 13:49:36

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX

OPERATOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATGR'S #: 7038

DEPT/AGENCY:

INTERFERENCE ACETONE
CASE/REPORT: XXXX
TEST TYPE: TEST

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATICN
NOMINAL: €.080

TARGET AT 29.61: 0.079

LOT #: 01315080A2

EXPIRATION: 02/05/2017

DIAGNOSTIC CHECH PASSED

BLANE TEST 0.000

TWTERNAL STANDAERD VERIFIED
Xq = 0.089 {C.40%)

BXTERNAT, STANDARD 0.078
%¥[1] = 0.0780 (0.0002) (0.001%9)

BELANK TEST 0.000

SUBJECT SAMPLE Xxx

X[1] = 6.1002 (-D.0165) (~0.0009)

Interference Detected

Filler 2 Avgs 0.0004
k3 fugs 0.0018

o119

13:50
13:50
13:50

13:51

13:51
13:52

Rlcohal {g/210L)
..... Flow Rate{L/M)
~=-- Min. Flow Rate(L/M)

u

35

40

45

40.00

32.00

S ST NSO - o 151

20,00

B TS

0.00



SUBJECT TEST

Alcohol {g/210L)

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100676

Time: 14:01:09

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX

OPERATOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATCOR'S #: 7038

DEPT/AGENCY:
INTERFERENCE ISOPROPYL

CASE/REPORT: XXXX

TEST TYPE: TEST

EXTERNAT, STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.080

TARGET AT 29.63: 0.079

LOT #: 01315080A2

EXPIRATION: 02/05/2017

DIAGNOSTIC CHECK PASSED

BLANE TEST 0.000

INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
Xq = 0.089 (0.99%}

EXTERNAL STANDARD 8.079
X{1l = 0.0787 {0.0001) (0.00L4)

BLANE TEST 0.000

SUBJECT SAMPLE XXX

X[1] = 0.1167 {-0.0248) (-0.0001}

Interference Detected

14: 63
1l4:04
14:04

14:04

14:05
14:06

..... Flews Rate(L/M)

~ o= Min. Flow Rate{L/M)

40.00

124 .00

LTt L TS T VPP “ND . Oo

A el m . OO

.00



SUBJECT TEST

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100676

Date: 09/30/2015
Time: 14:0%:39

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX

OPERATOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 7038

DEPT /AGENCY:

INTERFERENCE NEGATIVE CONTROL
CASE/REPORT: XXXX
TEST TYPE: TEST

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.080

TARGET AT 289.64: 0.079

LOT #; 01315080A2

EXPIRATION: D2/05/2017

DIAGNOSTIC CHECK PASEED

BLANK TEST 0.006

INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
¥q = 0.089 {0.59%)

EXTERNAT, STANDARD 0.078

X[1]) = ¢.0783 (0.0006) (0.G019)
BLANK TEST 0.000
SUBJECT SAMPLE (Vol=1.65L) 0.093

X[1] = 0.0938 (-0.0016) (-0.0002)

BLANK TEST G.000
EXTERNAT, STANDARD 0.078

X{1} = 0.0779 (0.0008) (0.0019)
BLANK TEST 0.000

14:11
14:11
14:11
14:11

14:12
14:12

14:13
14:13

14:14

Alcohel (g/210L)
..... Flow Rate({L/M}

-=—— Min., Flow Rate{L/M}

st

40,00

B LTI TIPSR wm . 00

24.00

~ 20,00

~il2.,00

s P —— O 11

15

20

25

30

0.00



SUBJECT TEST

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATEMASTER dmt: 100676

Date: 09/30/2015

Time: 13:28:55

SUBJECT NAME:
TRST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX

OPERATOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 7038

DEPT/AGENCY:
EXCEEDED ATTEMPTS
CASE/REPORT: XXXX
TEST TYPE: TESY

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.080

TARGET AT 29.60: 0.079

LOT #: 01315080A2

EXPIRATION: 02/05/2017

DIAGNOESTIC CHECK PASSED
BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
BXTERNAL STANDARD 0.07%9
BLANK TEST §.000
SUBJECT SAMPLE XXX

Maximum Attempts Exceeded

13:30
13:31
13:31
13:31
13:32
i3:32

Aleohol(g/210LY
Flow Rate{L/M)

seees Min, Flow Rate{L/M)

R L T

S

I

b
1
'
]
1
1
'
|
[l
'
Il
1
3

R e R ]

R ....-.W... B L TR TTY TR C I MR .m..............y. e teree e e N.ﬂ .

=
3

3o

40,

a0

00

2. 00

.00

.00

i

.00




SUBJECT TEST

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100676

Date: 0%/30/2015

Time: 13:40:27

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX

OPERATOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 7038

DEPT/AGENCY:

RFI

CASE/REPORT: XXXX
TEST TYPE: TEST

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.080

TARGET AT 29.61: 0,079

LOT #: 01315080A2

EXPIRATION: 02/05/2017

DIAGNOSTIC CHECK PASSED
BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAT, STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.078
BLANK TEST 0.600

RFI DETECTED

13:43
13:43
13:43
13:43
13:44

Alcohol {g/210L)
..... Flow Rate{L/M)
Min. Flow Rate{L/M)

e e e LR b ke e e Nan .

i

15

25

30

i0.

o0

o0

2. 00

oo

.00

o0

o0

Q.00




SUBJECT TEST

Alcohel (g/210L)

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100676

Date: 09/30/2015

Time: 14:45:16

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XX¥X

GPERATOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATCR'S #: XXXX

DEPT/AGENCY :

NON DRINKING SUBJECT TEST
CASE/REPORT: XXXX

TEST TYPE: TEST

EXTERNATL STANDARD TNFORMATTION
NOMINAL: 0.080

TARGET AT 29.65: 0.079

LOF #: 01315080QA2

EXPIRATION: 02/05/2017

DIAGNOSTIC CHECK PASSED
BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNATL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAYL STANDARD 0.079
BLANK TEST G.000
SUBJECT SAMPLE {Vol=1.98L} 0.0600
BLANE TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.07%
BLANK TEST 0.000

i4:46
13: 46
14:46
14:46
14:47
14:48
14:48
14:43%
14:50

..... Flow Rate{L/M)
—  Min. Flow Rate {L/M}

—

44,00

36.00

[X]

25

S e 28 a0

24.00




